TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GlaxoSmithKline LLC		106/30/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aspen Global Incorporated	
Street Address:	St. Louis Business Centre, Cnr Desroches & St. Louis Streets	
Internal Address:	c/o Kross Border Trust Services Ltd	
City:	Port Louis	
State/Country:	MAURITIUS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: MAURITIUS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0638717	LANOXIN
Registration Number:	1014552	LANOXICAPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 949-9022

Email: JMStarzynski@lawabel.com
Correspondent Name: Victor M. Tannenbaum
Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8004022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK 900169791 REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0680 00000000

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor M. Tannenbaum	
Signature:	/VMT/	
Date:	08/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Glaxo-Aspen Deed - Lanoxin & Lanoxicaps#page1.tif source=Glaxo-Aspen Deed - Lanoxin & Lanoxicaps#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0681

Deed of Assignment United States of America

BY AND BETWEEN:

GlaxoSmithKline LLC

of:

One Franklin Plaza, 200 North, 16th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19102,

United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") of the one part

and

Aspen Global Incorporated

a company organised and existing under the laws of Mauritius

of:

c/o Kross Border Trust Services Ltd, St. Louis Business Centre, Cnr

Desroches & St. Louis Streets, Port Louis, Mauritius

(hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the ASSIGNOR is the registered proprietor of trade mark registration nos. 638717 LANOXIN and 1014552 LANOXICAPS both in class 5 (hereinafter referred to as "the marks").

AND WHEREAS it has been agreed that the Assignee shall take over the said trade marks in United States of America

AND WHEREAS the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have agreed that the trade marks shall be assigned and transferred to the ASSIGNEE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0682

NOW THEREFORE THESE PRESENTS WITNESS THAT:

For good and sufficient consideration the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto the ASSIGNEE all its rights, title and interest in and to the trade marks with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the trade marks are registered.

This assignment is deemed to have become effective as from 30 June 2008, in terms of a written agreement entered into by the parties on that date.

THUS DONE and SIGNED at Brent.	ford, Enpland on
this 8th day of June	20 (🖒
For and on behalf of :	GlaxoSmithKline LLC
	Signature: Journ Lyroun Name: Joanne B. Green Designation: As Authorised Attorney
THUS DONE and SIGNED at CENTS this 26 th day of July	prior PTA, LSA on 2010
For and on behalf of :	Aspen Global Incorporated
	Signature: Name: MARTHINUS THEORYS V. D. MERWE Designation: Authorista SIGNATORY

File Ref: TC3009720/TLJ

RECORDED: 08/19/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004263 FRAME: 0683